Original Contract, Project, Performance Bond, Takeover Agreement and Action.  

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained 

herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Settlement Payment. The Defendants shall pay to the Town Six-Hundred and 

Sixty Thousand Dollars ($660,000.00) (the “Settlement Payment”) within 20 days of the  

execution of this Agreement by an authorized representative of the Town. The Settlement 

Payment shall be paid, on behalf of the Defendants, by Hanover Insurance Company and QBE 

North America in two checks made payable to the Town of Sherborn, provided that any failure